TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
REGULAR MEETING
JULY 21,2016 ---- 8:30 a.m.

THE STATE OF TEXAS . ON THIS THE 21st day of July, 2016 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom in Woodpville, Texas, the following members of the Court
present, to wit:

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding
MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
MIKE MARSHALL COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO

The following were absent: Commissioner Hughes thereby constituting a quorum. In
addition to the above were:

SUE SAUNDERS COUNTY TREASURER

DALE FREEMAN CONSTABLE, PCT. #1/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the
customary prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer.
Stevan Sturrock delivered the invocation. Commissioner Marshall led the Pledge of
Allegiance to the Texas flag.

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Nash to
accept the minutes of June 23rd and July 11™. All voted yes.

Budget Amendments/Line Item Transfers were not presented.

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve paying the bills, as submitted by the
County Auditor. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none
no. SEE ATTACHED

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to approve the Agreement with Susan
Overstreet and Precinct #4 for purchase of gravel road materials. The motion was
seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston
to approve the application for sheriff’s department to participate in surplus military
equipment acquisition. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED.

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve the agreement with Workforce
Solutions for Precinct #1 worksite to help with disaster relief. Commissioner Marshall
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no.

The county clerk reported the precinct changes between judges and alternates as
requested by the County Republican Chairman, Mike Paddie. Commissioner Marshall
motioned to appoint election judges and alternate judges for a two year term, as
recommended by the county clerk. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED.

Judge Blanchette and Chief Deputy, Stevan Sturrock, explained the Corporal positions
had been eliminated and two investigator positions had been created. Judge Blanchette
stated the request was to acknowledge it in the 2017 budget. No new money is required
for the remainder of this year and will not cause an increase in the 2017 budget.
Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the staffing changes at the sheriff’s
department along with corresponding salary adjustments in the sheriff’s budget.
Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to
seek bids for emergency standby services. All voted yes and none no. SEE
ATTACHED NOTICE TO BIDDERS
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A motion was made by Commissioner Walston seconded by Commissioner Nash to
submit the county precinct road and bridge report to the grand jury. All voted yes
and none no.

Commissioner Marshall motioned to accept and confirm the 2016-2017 TAC HEBP
rates for county employees and dependants. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion.
All voted yes and none no.

The quarterly investment report was not submitted. No action was taken.
Executive session was not held

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to adjourn. Commissioner Marshall
seconded the motion. All voted yes.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:45am
I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County
Commissioners’ Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct

record of the Tyler County Commissioners’ Court session held on July 21, 2016.

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 3rd day of August, 2016.

Donece Gregory, Co
Tyler County, Texas

PR AL TSI




Check Register

Tyler County, TX By Fund
Payable Dates 06/24/2016 - 07/20/2016

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120887 06/24/2016 INV.#0001969/COUNTY OFFIC... 010-440-42101 06/24/2016 69.00
CYPHER COMPUTERS 120887 06/24/2016 INV.#0001969/COUNTY OFFIC... 010-440-42353 06/24/2016 660.00
ANALICIA'S ATTIC 120881 06/24/2016 INV.#046/COAUD 010-442-42412 06/24/2016 90.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.12,218 MSK 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 400.00
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...120882 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.12,327MRP 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 400.00
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...120882 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.12,695-96-97JMC  010-408-42634 06/24/2016 800.00
MAKIN, JAMES R., ATTORNEY ... 120896 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.12,859 LW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 775.00
MAKIN, JAMES R., ATTORNEY ... 120896 06/24/2016 CA 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 5,498.39
MAKIN, JAMES R., ATTORNEY ... 120896 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.12,859 twW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 2,327.36
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATL... 120892 06/24/2016 MAY 2016/LONG DISTANCE 010-401-42500 06/24/2016 62.81
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT... 120901 06/24/2016 CAUSE NO.16-89/16-90SW 010-415-42634 06/24/2016 300.00
TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPORT... 120905 06/24/2016 TRANSPORT & DELIVERY/KIRK... 010-426-42217 06/24/2016 1,231.29
MANN FURNITURE & APPLIAN... 120897 06/24/2016 INV.#2325/JUPRO 010-453-43210 06/24/2016 799.90
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120895 06/24/2016 186597/VET SRV. 010-405-42100 06/24/2016 55.91
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN... 120907 06/24/2016 PT#10015774KLS/TCSO 010-401-42231 06/24/2016 1,366.25
HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS 120893 06/24/2016 INV.#30615/COUNTY OFFIES ~ 010-442-42412 06/24/2016 307.40
STEWART, GREGORY D. 120903 06/24/2016 INV.#479646/COJUD 010-401-42178 06/24/2016 2,500.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 ¢SO 010-401-42111 06/24/2016 25.55
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO 010-401-42231 06/24/2016 407.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 cojub 010-401-42645 06/24/2016 724.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 1P.2 010-412-42661 06/24/2016 8.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO 010-426-42400 06/24/2016 23.54
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO 010-426-42413 06/24/2016 21.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO 010-426-42653 06/24/2016 64.46
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO 010-426-42659 06/24/2016 600.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TREAS. 010-442-42412 06/24/2016 21.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST... 120883 06/24/2016 TCSO/COAUD 010-453-43210 06/24/2016 1,731.55
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...120889 06/24/2016 681242/TCSO 010-440-42350 06/24/2016 93.20
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...120850 06/24/2016 19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42350 06/24/2016 1,502.56
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...120888 06/24/2016 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 06/24/2016 239.12
A-1TEL-COM, INC. 120880 06/24/2016 INV#59103/VET.SRV. 010-401-42178 06/24/2016 169.99
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 120879 06/24/2016 8011/1P.2 010-412-42500 06/24/2016 82.21
WIGLEY, DELORES 120909 06/24/2016 PATCHES ON UNIFORMS/TCSO 010-426-42150 06/24/2016 171.00
COKER, RICHARD "RICKY" 120886 06/24/2016 PER DEIM/MANAGING JUV.W/...010-426-42659 06/24/2016 200.00
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 120908 06/24/2016 0428/CDA 010-419-42100 06/24/2016 36.77
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 120908 06/24/2016 6915/COJUD 010-442-42412 06/24/2016 79.31
POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CLE... 120900 06/24/2016 GRAND JURY SELECTION/6-24-...010-408-42689 06/24/2016 420.00
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Check Register

Payable Dates: 06/24/2016 - 07/20/2016

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount
ROLFE, BRANDON 120902 06/24/2016 INV.#638225/COJUD 010-401-42178 06/24/2016 800.00
TEX-21 120904 06/24/2016 TEX-21 FYE 2017 DUES 010-401-42650 06/24/2016 2,500.00
MSB/MUNICIPAL SERVICES BU... 120899 06/24/2016 REF.#JPV903/TCSO 010-426-42659 06/24/2016 6.11
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120898 06/24/2016 UNINDICTED-ASW 010-408-42634 06/24/2016 200.00
CASHIER 120885 06/24/2016 PO#11222015/COAUD 010-453-43210 06/24/2016 50.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. 120891 06/24/2016 006789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 06/24/2016 1,540.80
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{... 120910 06/24/2016 TAC - HEBP RETIREES 010-21310 06/24/2016 2,171.52
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {... 120910 06/24/2016 TAC - HEBP INSURANCE 010-21310 06/24/2016 11,652.84
CITY OF WOODVILLE 120912 06/27/2016 PERMIT FOR FOOD PREP./TCSO 010-427-42108 06/27/2016 120.00
CYPHER COMPUTERS 120920 07/01/2016 SUPPLIES 010-440-42101 07/01/2016 42.99
CYPHER COMPUTERS 120920 07/01/2016 SERVICE 010-440-42353 07/01/2016 420.00
CARE PLUS HOME HEALTH 120917 07/01/2016 INV. #008966GA/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/01/2016 6,925.00
ANALICIA'S ATTIC 120915 07/01/2016 INV. #047/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/01/2016 100.00
MARTIN, ERNEST 120927 07/01/2016 PER DIEM/TCOLE CONF. 010-426-42659 07/01/2016 200.00
CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSI 120918 07/01/2016 PER DIEM/TCOLE CONF. 010-426-42659 07/01/2016 200.00
TxFACT, LLC 120936 07/01/2016 INV. #1637/RILEY, TERRY 010-419-42659 07/01/2016 425.00
TRINITY DOORS 120935 07/01/2016 INV. #35432/REMODEL 010-401-42178 07/01/2016 1,716.00
TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW ... 120933 07/01/2016 REGIS./CARRUTH,M.& MARTIN.. 010-426-42659 07/01/2016 250.00
JASPER COUNTY 120925 07/01/2016 MAY 2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/01/2016 15,895.33
A-1 TEL-COM, INC. 120914 07/01/2016 INV.#57971/COAUD 010-401-42178 07/01/2016 79.99
A-1 TEL-COM, INC. 120914 07/01/2016 INV.#58013/TC COMPLEX 010-453-43151 07/01/2016 729.94
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU... 120919 07/01/2016 TRAVEL EXP./TAX ASSES.CONF. 010-420-42659 07/01/2016 1,208.92
GLASS TECH 120924 07/01/2016 INSTALL WINDSHIELD/TCSO 010-426-42413 07/01/2016 220.00
GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 120923 07/01/2016 CPS CLUSTER COURT/6-29-16  010-408-42638 07/01/2016 380.00
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120928 07/01/2016 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 07/01/2016 48.06
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 120932 07/01/2016 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 07/01/2016 3,674.59
ROLFE, BRANDON 120930 07/01/2016 INV. #638227/COJUD 010-401-42178 07/01/2016 900.00
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 120934 07/01/2016 INV. #765960/COJUD 010-401-42178 07/01/2016 630.00
BARNETT, WILBERT T. 120916 07/01/2016 MILEAGE APRIL-JUNE 2016/DE...010-401-42233 07/01/2016 164.16
SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIFF...120931 07/01/2016 MAY 2016 PRESCRIPTIONS/TC... 010-401-42231 07/01/2016 195.98
G & G LOCK AND SAFE CO. 120922 07/01/2016 INV. #T10358/TCSO 010-453-43151 07/01/2016 1,076.50
ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE A... 120937 07/05/2016 REGIS./MARSHALL, CHUCK 010-426-42659 07/05/2016 75.00
ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE A... 120937 07/05/2016 REGIS./WHITWORTH, CASEY  010-426-42659 07/05/2016 75.00
ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE A... 120937 07/05/2016 REGIS./PRINCE, SIMON 010-426-42659 07/05/2016 75.00
ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE A... 120937 07/05/2016 REGIS./COSTELLO, TROY 010-426-42659 07/05/2016 75.00
ANGELINA COLLEGE POLICE A... 120937 07/05/2016 REGIS./MITCHELL, TAWUN 010-426-42659 07/05/2016 75.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO... 120942 07/07/2016 Deferred Comp 010-21300 07/07/2016 50.00
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR ...120944 07/07/2016 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT P...010-21300 07/07/2016 81.01
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120939 07/07/2016 FICA 010-21300 07/07/2016 15,371.92
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Check Register
Vendor Name

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU...
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU...
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU...
CYPHER COMPUTERS

CARE PLUS HOME HEALTH
SERVICE BY SCOTT

ANALICIA'S ATTIC

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN...

POUNDS, CHRYL

WHEAT, JOSIAH, IR.

ROBERTS, JULIA WHEAT

SEALE, ELIZABETH WHEAT
ZEAVIN, JENNIFER WHEAT
STEWART, GREGORY D.
SHIRLEY, J.P.

SHIRLEY, J.P.

SHIRLEY, J.P.

ZACHARY, JiM "CONSTABLE"
ROLFE, BRANDON

RIVERS, DEAN (GERALDINE)
BROWN, JANET

BROWN, JANET

MURRAY, KIMBERLY

KISSEE, BEN

RENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTEL
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS
AVAYA, INC.

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS
ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

Payment Number

120939
120939
120938
DFT0001535
DFT0001536
DFT0001537
120951
120950
120967
120946
120970
120960
120973
120964
120966
120976
120978
120968
120968
120968
120975
120965
120962
120948
120949
120957
120955
120961
120974
120971
120971
120977
120969
120969
120969
121007
121006
121005
121004
120990
121003
120996
120996
120996

Post Date

07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/06/2016
07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016

Description {Item)

Federal Withholding

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

cs

cs

cs

INV.#0001971/COUNTY OFFIC...
INV.#008966G0O/TCSO
INV.#011032 & 011041/TCSO
INV#.3048/COJUD

DEFICIT PAYMENT 1S7. QTR. 2...
REIMB./STAMP FOR OFFICE

3RD. QTR. LEASE 2016/WHEAT...
3RD. QTR. LEASE 2016/WHEAT...
3RD. QTR. LEASE 2016/WHEAT...

3RD.QTR. LEASE 2016/WHEAT...
INV. #479647/COJUD

5-11-16/ TC COMPLEX
6-1,2&28-16/COMPLEX
6-16-16/TC COMPLEX

HOTEL EXP./IPCA TRNG.
INV.#638229/REMODEL

PER DIEM/34TH. ANN.ELECT...
PER DIEM/34TH ANN. ELECTI...
MILEAGE/ELECTION TRNG.

PER DIEM/34TH. ANN. ELECTI...

TRAVEL EXP./PROSEC. TRIAL SK..
HOTEL/34TH ANN. ELECTION L...

INV.#765961/COJUD
INV.#864046&864048/COJUD
INV.#866119 & 866165/TREA...
INV. #866158/TAX
INV.#DA186E/CDA
INV.#T103/TREAS.
INV.#T104/TREAS.
INV.#1018/JP.1
603060815469493/TCSO
5761152145592619/MANIT.
603060815644337/TCSO
0101946445/TAX
21549393631084/TAX
2977369/WHEAT BLDG.
521353/TCSO
521552/COURTHOUSE

Account Number Project Account Key

010-21300

010-21300

010-29999

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-440-42353
010-401-42231
010-442-42411
010-442-42412
010-401-40140
010-407-42100
010-442-42220
010-442-42220
010-442-42220
010-442-42220
010-401-42178
010-453-43151
010-453-43151
010-453-43151
010-429-42661
010-401-42178
010-401-42158
010-401-42158
010-401-42158
010-401-42158
010-419-42659
010-401-42158
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-419-42100
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-420-42500
010-440-42101
010-442-42515
010-442-42511
010-442-42515

Payable Dates: 06/24/2016 - 07/20/2016

Post Date

07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/06/2016
07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016

Amount

12,380.46
3,595.06
89,109.72
179.59
198.12
163.04
300.00
6,675.00
857.21
100.00
3,022.90
14.99
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
2,000.00
154.68
867.50
354.78
571.48
630.00
175.00
175.00
265.68
175.00
550.56
859.05
390.00
8,226.52
550.00
432.51
7.99
180.00
120.00
240.00
177.29
782.21
64.96
60.00
11.92
267.59
91.57
1,060.39

7/20/2016 913930 AM
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Check Register
Vendor Name

ENTERGY

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC...

ENTERGY

CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
WINDSTREAM

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STRE...
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STRE...
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO...
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO...
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO...

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO...

BANK-TEC SOUTH
CYPHER COMPUTERS
GALLS, LLC

SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA...
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA...
LEGAL DIRECTORIES PUBLISHI...

ANALICIA'S ATTIC
SAFETY VISION

CNA SURETY

TAPEIT

PREMIER AUTOPLEX
GRIPON, EDWARD M.D.
GRIPON, EDWARD M.D.

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS...
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS...

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY

Payment Number

120996
121015
120996
1205993
120993
120993
120993
120993
120993
120993
121017
120989
120988
120999
120998
120997
121009
121009
121014
121007
121007
121007
121007
121000
121024
121191
121060
121123
121123
121082
121156
121118
121038
121185
121113
121063
121063
121081
121081
121092
121075
121092
121092
121151

Post Date

07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016

Description {ltem)

521577/JUSTICE CENTER
5797/iP.1

619032/TAX
00001903/COCLK
00002592/ANNEX 2
00002804/ANNEX 2
01024002/TAX
05119001/JIUST.CTR.
07052001/COURTHOUSE
07152002/CDA
125059392/JP.3

JUNE 2016/PHONE LINES
9117 INTERNET/DPS
074616901/COAUD
052716501/TCSO
076130302/TAX

1963-00001/COAUD,JUPRO, & ..
1963-00001/COAUD,JUPRO, & ..

5066-00002/1P.2
INV.#CC104/COCLK
INV.#CC104E/COCLK
INV #CC105/COCLK
INV.#CC105/COCLK
075255801/E0C
50-0020700/TAX

INV. #0001972/COUNTY OFFIC...

5289691/TCSO
00-A75979/TCSO
00-A75979/TCSO
€430349/COCLK
INV.#049/COJUD
TCS/TCSO

BOND.#060162114158/CDA
REGIS.& MEMB.DUES/MARTIN...

6043/TCSO
PT#10588303RB/COJUD
PT#10589687BW/COJUD
1063/TCSO

1063/TCSO

CAUSE NO.12,698 REC,SR.
CAUSE NO.115203/COJUD
CAUSE NO.12,161 DRC
CAUSE NO.12,247MSK
CAUSE NO.12,481TLM

Account Number Project Account Key

010-442-42511
010-411-42100
010-442-42517
010-442-42516
010-442-42515
010-442-42515
010-442-42517
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-442-42515
010-413-42500
010-401-42500
010-440-42353
010-440-42350
010-427-42108
010-440-42350
010-440-42101
010-440-42677
010-412-42500
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42353
010-440-42350
010-442-42412
010-440-42353
010-426-42150
010-426-42182
010-426-42182
010-402-42100
010-442-42412
010-426-42413
010-419-42900
010-426-42659
010-426-42400
010-415-42623
010-415-42623
010-426-42400
010-426-42401
010-408-42634
010-415-42623
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634

Payable Dates: 06/24/2016 - 07/20/2016

Post Date

07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016